issue on a private placement basis 

Subject to receipt of the shareholders’ approval and such other regulatory/ statutory/ 
governmental approvals as may be required, the Board has approved the raising of 
funds by creating, issuing, offering and allotting upto 47,64,497 (Forty Seven Lakh Sixty 
Four Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety Seven) fully paid up equity shares of the 
Company each having face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) (“Equity 
Share”), at an issue price of INR 73.46/- (Indian Rupees Seventy Three and Paise Forty 
Six only) per Equity Share, to Florintree Trinex LLP, a limited liability partnership 
registered under the Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008, who does not belong to the 
promoter and promoter group of the Company (“Investor”), for cash consideration 
aggregating upto INR 34,99,99,949.62/- (Indian Rupees Thirty Four Crore Ninety Nine 
Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty Nine and Paise Sixty Two only), 
by way of preferential issue on a private placement basis in accordance with the 
provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, and the rules made thereunder, Chapter V of 
the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure

[...]

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of 
Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2018 and other applicable laws. 

3.  Total number of securities proposed 
to be issued or the total amount for 
which the securities will be issued 
(approximately) 

Upto 47,64,497 (Forty Seven Lakh Sixty Four 
Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety Seven) Equity 
Shares, at a price of INR 73.46/- (Indian Rupees 
Seventy Three and Paise Forty Six only) per Equity 
Share aggregating upto INR 34,99,99,949.62/- 
(Indian Rupees Thirty Four Crore Ninety Nine Lakh 
Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty 
Nine and Paise Sixty Two only),  

4.  Additional information in case of a Preferential Issue: 

i. Name of the investor Florintree Trinex LLP (“Investor”) 

ii. Post allotment of securities - outcome 
of the subscription, issue price/ 
allotted price (in case of convertibles),